Bidwill Events
Term 2 Week 9: June 15 to 18
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Reports are just about ready to be handed out next Tuesday afternoon/evening (the 22nd) at our parent teacher night. They can be collected from 4pm onward and teachers will be available for conversations at that time as well. There is no need to make bookings unless you have particular time restraints and if that is the case please give us a call and we will reserve some time for you. These are really important conversations we missed out on last year so please take advantage of this opportunity to hear a little about the progress students have been making this semester and to ask questions as well. There will be a lot of people available on the night so we are looking forward to seeing many of you on this important occasion.
Have a great week,

Mr M. Burnard

Principal
UP-COMING EVENTS
This Week
· June Long Weekend – Monday June 14

· Panther Trophy – 16 years girls – Wednesday June 16

· Greening Australia visit – Wednesday June 16

· Year 8 Project Based Learning Rock Climbing excursion – Thursday June 17
Next Week
· Parent-Teacher Night – Tuesday June 22

· Panther Trophy – 16 years boys – Wednesday June 23

· Year 12 English Othello excursion – Friday June 25

· Last day of Term 2 – Friday June 25
Further Ahead
· Holidays – Monday June 28 to Friday July 9

· Term 3 School Development Day – Monday July 12

· Term 3 classes start for Years 7 to 11 – Tuesday July 13

· Trial Exams for Year 12 – Tuesday July 14 to Friday July 23
